November 12, 2019
Mr. Mark Bezilla
Site Vice President
FirstEnergy Nuclear Operating Co.
Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station
5501 N. State Rte. 2, Mail Stop A–DB–3080
Oak Harbor, OH  43449–9760
SUBJECT: DAVIS-BESSE NUCLEAR POWER STATION – INTEGRATED INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.01 Calculations  Calc 54.22 Effect of Flooding from Water Treatment Building into Tunnel 00
Miscellaneous  L-17-176 Davis-Besse Focused Evaluation Regarding Near-Term
Task Force Recommendation 2.1 for Flooding
07/11/2017
UFSAR Section
2.4
Hydrology 31
Procedures  RA-EP-02830 Flooding 6
71111.04Q Drawings  OS-004 SH 1 Decay Heat Removal/ Low Pressure Injection System 61
Procedures  DB-OP-06012 DH Loop Normal Lineup Valve Checklist 73
DB-OP-06900 Plant Heatup 69
71111.05A Miscellaneous  2-3-07/14/19-1 X01 Auxiliaries Fire 07/14/2019
2-3-08/01/19-1 X01 Auxiliaries Fire 08/01/2019
71111.05Q Fire Plans  PFP-EFW-All Emergency Feedwater Facility 0
Procedures  PFP-AB-402 No. 1 Electrical Penetration Room Room 402 Fire Area DG 5
PFP-AB-505 Control Room and Adjacent Support Rooms, Rooms 502,
503, 504, 505, 506, 507, 510, 511, 512, and 513, Fire Area
FF
8
PFP-TB-250 Service Water Pipe Tunnel Room 250 Fire Area BG 5
71111.06 Calculations  54.22 Effect of Flooding from Water Treatment Building into
Tunnel, Lowest Essential Valve Located at 574'6" in Valve
Room
Calc 05.039 Feedwater Flooding in Aux. Building 0
Miscellaneous
Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station Emergency
Preparedness Integrated Drill
09/17/2019
UFSAR Section
3.6
Protection Against Dynamic and Environmental Effects
Associated with Postulated Rupture of Piping
31
Procedures  DB-OP-01001 Administrative Control of Containment Isolation Valves 7
RA-EP-02810 Tornado or High Winds 15
RA-EP-02830 Flooding 6
RA-EP-02880 Internal Flooding 4
Work Orders  2007088771 PM 5318 Cln-Insp Bldg Roof
71111.11Q Miscellaneous
Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station Emergency
Preparedness Integrated Drill
09/17/2019
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.12 Calibration
Records
FT-RC01A4 Reactor Coolant Loop 2 Hot Let Flow, RPS Ch 4 Flow
Transmitter
7
Corrective Action
Documents
CR 2018-02217 Reactor Coolant Loop 2 Hot Leg Flow Transmitter Found
Out-of-Tolerance
03/10/2018
CR 2018-03798 System Monitoring Identified Unexpected Increase in
Response Times for Reactor Protection System (RPS)
Channel 4
04/24/2018
CR 2018-07215 System Monitoring Identified Increased AC Ripple on ARTS
Channel 1 +10 VDC Power Supply
08/15/2018
CR 2019-05883 RPS Channel 1 Trip on Flux/Delta Flux/Flow 07/11/2019
CR G-201-2003-
07272
Excessive Flow Through DH13B and/or DH14B - DB-SP-
04455 Driven CR